Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

FEB 2 1 2023 MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 17, 2023, of **Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH Regional Office V**, endorsing the request of then **District Engineer RUBEN S. SANTOS Jr., DPWH Camarines Sur 2nd DEO**, for the approval of Modification of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

別ッ(二) mil CF: Y- 安点母) milelin	al	A standard and a second second states and a second second second		South Transfer I of State of the State	
14 mBreekellilleestellasillee Blooskellet- Lakile			ASMOULTER		
300215103314	4000 /				
Project ID: P00736594LZ					
CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM			CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM		
Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities			Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities		
		Construction of Libmanan Cabusao Pump Irrigation System (LCPIS) Main Canal Service Road, Libmanan, Camarines Sur (KATUBIGAN - Kalsada Tungo sa Patubigan)			
Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (P'000)	
15,272.727	11,760.00	CW1 -	29,400.00	11,760.00	
/Lane km /	/	Construction of	-	11,700.00	
		Concrete Road			
		0.400 Lane km	F58.8	M/h	
EAO – 240.00		EAO -		240.00	
Total:		Total:		12,000.00	
f drainage and slo 5.19% and 4.19% or the repair/maint f additional hauling llowing supporting of Reasonableness ailed Unit Price An	pe protection stru of the estimated tenance of access g cost to transport rdocuments: 5 of Cost Estimate,	ctures and miscellan cost respectively; road to the project; materials. Certificate of Availa	eous road safety and bility of Funds, Pr	features which	
	300215103314 P00736594LZ ND SPECIAL SUPP tructure Projects A Roads and/or Brid eading to Major/ S somanan Cabusao F ain Canal Service F ATUBIGAN - Kalsad Unit Cost (P'000) 15,272.727 / Lane km / Lane km / bon of Single-lane 0 ete shoulder on le f drainage and slo 5.19% and 4.19% or the repair/main f additional hauling llowing supporting of Reasonableness	Project I 300215103314000 P00736594LZ ND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM structure Projects Alleviating Gaps Roads and/or Bridges from the eading to Major/ Strategic Public s Dmanan Cabusao Pump Irrigation ain Canal Service Road, Libmanan, ATUBIGAN - Kalsada Tungo sa Unit Cost Allocation (P'000) (P'000) 15,272.727 11,760.00 / Lane km 240.00 al: 12,000:00 on of Single-lane 0.23 m. thick concrete shoulder on left side; f drainage and slope protection stru 5.19% and 4.19% of the estimated or the repair/maintenance of access f additional hauling cost to transport Ilowing supporting documents: of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, ailed Unit Price Analysis, GIS Map, G	Project Description 300215103314000 P00736594LZ ND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM structure Projects Alleviating Gaps Roads and/or Bridges from the eading to Major/ Strategic Public s Somanan Cabusao Pump Irrigation ain Canal Service Road, Libmanan, ATUBIGAN - Kalsada Tungo sa Unit Cost Allocation (P'000) Physical Target // Lane km Construction of 240.00 EAO – al: 12,000:00 Total Sigle-lane 0.23 m. thick concrete road, and provise f drainage and slope protection structures and miscellant 5.19% and 4.19% of the estimated cost respectively; or the repair/maintenance of access road to the project; f drainage and slope protection structures and miscellant Subjectional hauling cost to transport materials. Ilowing supporting documents: of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availa ailed Unit Price Analysis, GIS Map, Geotagged Photos an	Project Description 300215103314000 / P00736594LZ / ND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM structure Projects Alleviating Gaps Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Roads and/or Bridges from the ading to Major/ Strategic Public Sustainable Infrastructure Projects S Sustainable Infrastructure Projects pmanan Cabusao Pump Irrigation ain Canal Service Road, Libmanan, ATUBIGAN - Kalsada Tungo sa Construction of Libmanan Cabusao Vinit Cost (P'000) Allocation (P'000) Physical Target Unit Cost (P'000) 15,272.727 11,760.00 CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road 29,400.00 / Lane km 240.00 EAO – 240.00 al: 12,000:00 Total: 7558.8 on of Single-lane 0.23 m. thick concrete road, and provision of 1.0 m. wide the shoulder on left side; f drainage and slope protection structures and miscellaneous road safety 5.19% and 4.19% of the estimated cost respectively; or the repair/maintenance of access road to the project; and f additional hauling cost to transport materials. Ilowing supporting documents: of certificate of Availability of Funds, Pr ailed Unit Price Analysis, GIS Map, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Eaction	

NA- 63031

Page 2/2 Struction of Libmanan Cabusao Pump Irrigation System (LCPIS) Main Canal Service Road, Libmanan, Camarines Sur **P00736594LZ**

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ERIC A. AYAPANA

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

and the sector of the sector o

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL BONOAN Secretary

2.6 BCL/RRB Project ID: **P00736594LZ**

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN3F07532